

SR1579

LRB098 21676 GRL 60528 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Ann Esposito of Oak Park, who passed away 4 on May 25, 2014; and

5 WHEREAS, Ann Esposito was born on April 1, 1924 in Chicago;
6 her parents were Francesco and Angelina Inchingolo; and

7 WHEREAS, Ann Esposito moved to Forest Park in 1966 and 8 began working for the former Pioneer Electric Company until her 9 retirement in the early 1980s; in 1989, she moved to Oak Park 10 and became a resident of Mills Tower; and

WHEREAS, Ann Esposito is survived by 3 children, Richard, 11 12 Nicholas, and Angela (Chris) Andersen; 4 grandchildren, 13 Rebecca, Andrea, Nicole, and Michael; 7 great-grandchildren, Calyn, Charlie, Josiah, Reylan, Isabella, Vincenzo, and Mason; 14 15 7 siblings, Tony (the late Olive Mae) Inchingolo, Theresa (the 16 late Bob) Fredericks, Dena (the late Sam) Lentini, Richard, and Josephine (Joe) Vazzana, Sr. Toni Ann Palermo SSSF, and Maryann 17 18 Detman; and many nieces, nephews, and friends; therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 20 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her 21 family and friends, mourn the passing of Ann Esposito; and be SR1579 -2- LRB098 21676 GRL 60528 r 1 it further

2 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 3 presented to the family of Ann Esposito as an expression of our 4 sympathy.